

ITEM NO.23

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17667/2012

(From the judgment and order dated 19/03/2012 in WPC No.6350/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY BENCH AT NAGPUR)

POOJA SUBHASHRAO BARABDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With application for exemption from filing Official Translation, permission to place additional documents on record, impleadment, permission to file additional documents and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 05/07/2012

This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK VERMA
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE GYAN SUDHA MISRA

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V.C. Daga, Sr. Adv.
Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Ms. Ritu Rastogi, Adv.
Ms. Anandita Popli, Adv.
Ms. B.Sunita Rao, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Applications seeking exemption from filing
official translation and placing on record
SLP(C) No. 17667/2012

2

additional documents are allowed.

..2/-

Application seeking impleadment of persons
mentioned in prayer (a) is allowed. Cause title be

amended accordingly.

Issue notice on the petition for special leave
as also on the prayer for interim relief.

Let notice be issued to the newly added
respondents also.

[KALYANI GUPTA]
COURT MASTER

[S.S.R. KRISHNA]
COURT MASTER