

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS  
BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17667/2012

POOJA SUBHASHRAO BARABDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents  
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 09/11/2012 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.  
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Akash Kakade, Adv.  
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Parties through the learned Advocates are present.

The learned counsel for the petitioner has sought time for filing  
affidavit of dasti service in respect of respondent Nos.1 and 4. Time is  
granted.

Respondent Nos.5 and 7 are granted time to file counter affidavit on  
record.

As per the office report, rest of the respondents have been served  
but neither they nor anyone on their behalf has put appearance on record.

List again on 11.12.2012.

		(M.A. SAYEED)	
		REGISTRAR	
rd			