

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR N.J. JAMADAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).17667/2012

POOJA SUBHASHRAO BARABDE

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SHRI SHIVAJI EDUCATION SOCIETY & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With appln(s) for permission to file additional documents
and prayer for interim relief)

Date: 16/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. N.M. Popli, Adv.
Mrs.B.Sunita Rao,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Somanath Padhan, Adv.
Ms. Anagha S.Desai,Adv.
Mr. D.K. Pradhan, Adv.
Mr. Rabin Majumder ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 seeks three more weeks' time to file counter affidavit. Three weeks' time is granted, as a last chance.

Respondent Nos.3, 5 and 7 have not filed counter affidavit within the time granted by the Court.

There is no appearance for respondent No.6.

Item No.39

-2-

The learned counsel for respondent Nos.1 and 2 states that vakalatnama and counter affidavit cannot be filed on behalf of respondent No.4 as it is a separate entity.

Respondent No.4 has already been served through post. There is no appearance on behalf of respondent No.4.

List again on 10.5.2013.

(N.J. JAMADAR)
REGISTRAR